
BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2014-2015 2015-2016 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 

Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 390.00 413.00 23.00 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 435.00 433.00 (2.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 318.00 301.00 {17.00) 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 42.00 40.00 (2.00) 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 63.00 53.00 {10.00) 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 60.00 37.00 {23.00) 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 

254 ESE Support Level IV 1.00 1.00 
255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 51.00 49.00 (2.00) 

1,360.00 1,327.00 {33.00) 

Weighted FTE 
2014-2015 2015-2016 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj . Proj. Increase 

Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 439.14 460.50 21.36 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 435.00 433.00 {2.00) 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 319.27 302.51 {16.76) 

111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 47.29 44.60 (2.69) 

112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 63.00 53.00 {10.00) 

113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 60.24 37.19 {23.05) 

130 ESOL/Intensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 3.55 3.61 0.06 

255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 51.20 49.25 {1.95) 

1,418.69 1,383.66 {35.03) 

Principal Signaturef Date 
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BAKER SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 

School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation 
Supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation 
Health Services Allocation 
Custodial Services Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
Oass Size Reduction !CSRI - (Project 4125) 
CSR - Instructional Cooches- (Project 4104) 
CSR - Secondary lntensiv<! Math - (Project 5120) 

Subtotal- School Allocation 

Florida Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Procram · (Project 3180) 
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106) 
Instructional M aterials · Science · {ProJect 3109) 

Instructional Materials - Tutbook - (Project 3105) 
lottery - Discretionary- (Project 3101) 
lottery - School Advisory Council- (Project 6002) 
lottery - School Recosnition - (Project 6160) 
Readinc Instruction · (ProJect 6123) 
SAl - ESOL- (Project 4110) 
SAl - In-School Suspension Prosram - (Project 4162) 
SAl -Secondary lntenslve Readins - (Project 0120) 
Workforce Dev<!lopment - 90% - !Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Advanced International Certificate of Education (AICE) - (Project 9004) 
AICE Set-Aside - (Project 1004! 
AICE Bonuses & E•ams- (ProJect 5053) 
Advanced Placement (API- (Project 2154) 
AP Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054) 
AP Bonuses & E .. ms - (Project 5054! 
lntemationol Baccalaureate (I B) - (Project 70S5) 
IB- Academically Disadvantased - (Project 50S6) 
IB Bonuses & hams- (Project 5055) 
EBO Initiative - (Project 6075) 
Reserve Officer Trainlnc Corp !ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909) 

SUbtotal · LoC411 Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Gyarantee 
Itinerant Adaptive P.E.- (Project 2017) 
Itinerant Autistic Pro1ram - (Project 2018) 
Itinerant Hearlnclmpalred - (ProJect 2008) 
Itinerant Homebound · {Pro!ect 2023} 
Itinerant Occupatlonai/Physlcal Therapist - (Project 2019) 
Itinerant Social Workers - (Project 4021) 
Itinerant Staffinc Specialists - (ProJect 5012) 
Itinerant Visually Impaired · (Project 2004) 
School Psycholo1ists - (Project 20271 
M edistjd • Nurses Contract- {ProJect 1084) 
SA! - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162) 
Safe Schools - School Resource Officers- (ProJect 3101) 

Subtotal - Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based - Child Care - (Project various) 

Total General Operatlns Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 
Title I -School Allocation - (Project 6401) 
Title II - Port A- (Project 6405) 
IDEA Supplement (Project 6475) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FY 2014-201S 
Final Conference 

Estimated Rcycnucs 

4.841.265 
186 985 
528 181 

12 000 
288 339 

5 856 770 

1 325 345 
74 900 

133 000 
22 550 
5 532 
1518 

30883 

37 450 

32 700 
235 900 

1899 778 

5 038 
1459 

12 950 

48 600 
46 316 
15 439 

129 802 

6394 
7 317 
4 973 
4 689 

27 741 
5 150 

14 990 
6145 

31471 
19 706 
8903 

137 479 

8,023,829 

236,786 

241485 
478,271 

815021100 

S/GN/FI(ANTFACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCATIONS 

1. lncreaso/(Decrease) of Um at this school. 
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 
Adjustments In UFTE Due to ha sin Location of ESE Units. 
lncre /( UFT t school due to Final Conference FTE chanses. 

FY 201S-2016 
Final Conference 

Estimated Rcycouts 

5,467,680 
191 951 
554 367 

12 000 
297 785 

6 523 783 

913 920 
33 795 

120 960 
21 250 
5 159 
1409 

28 897 

33800 
210 440 

1369 630 

4 321 
2 483 
9 747 

54000 
49404 
12 351 

132 306 

3 766 
5022 
4 012 
3 766 

20 633 
4 148 

11290 
3 411 

28 520 
19 814 

8 824 

113 206 

8,138,925 

298 441 
37 550 

283 420 
619,411 

817581336 

(33.00) 

'-.S-f) 
Date 

Increase/ 

lQwnW. 

626,415 
4 966 

26186 

9 446 
667 013 

(411,425) 
(41,105) 
(12,040) 
(1,300) 

(373) 
(109) 

(1,986) 

(37,450) 

1100 
(25,460) 

(530,148) 

(717) 
1024 

(3,203) 

5 400 
3088 

(3,088) 
2 504 

(2,628) 
(2,295) 

(961) 
(923) 

(7,108) 
(1,002) 
(3,700) 
(2,734) 
(2,951) 

108 
(79) 

(24,273) 

115,096 

61,655 
37 550 
41935 

141,140 

256,236 
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BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 

Group 

~ Oblect Grouo Name 

100 I 200 Salaries & Benefits 

Administrative/Managerial 

Instructional 

Non-Instructional 

Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

500 Materials & Supplies 

600 capital Outlay 

700 Other Expenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only 

Principal Signature f 
tigW; 

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016 
Final Conference Final Conference 

Aporooriation Appropriation 

s 346,800 s 345,100 
6,346,974 6,514,421 

739,288 784,198 
7,433,062 7,643,719 

416,200 392,354 

319,881 348,562 

103,240 196,045 

10,047 5,984 

78,100 78,280 

170,870 93,392 

s 8,531,400 s 8,758,336 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 

Mlr'b ;u, ~1!14 MimbU~I!l~ 

s 81,243 s 87,907 

s 13,399 s 11,073 

(1) Fiscal Vear 2014·2015 Appropriation is the allocation reflected In the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2014. 

lncreaseiiDecreasel 

s (1,700) 
167,447 
44,910 

210,657 

(23,846) 

28,681 

92,805 

(4,063) 

180 

(77,478) 

s 226,936 

l!!,rs::m~£U2s::,rs:us:l 

s 6,664 

s (2,326) 

?~IS-IS 
Date 

(2) The 900 · Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charses for student services which is reflected on the school 's revenue page. 
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BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER- 0041 
FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 

Admlnlstrotl~ 

Principal 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 
Assistant Principal II and K-12 
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10 

Assistant Principal - Other 
Administrative -Other 

Athletic Director 

Instructional 

Teacher- Bask 
Teacher · Ch'ss Size Reduction 
Teacher- ESE 
Teacher- ROTC - 12 Month 
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 
Teacher - Vocational 
Staffing Specialist 

Teacher - 12 Month )Basic and Vocational) 
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

lnsti'IJctlonol S•pport 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month 
Instructional Coach 

Media Specialist 
Other Support · Instructional 

Ed•cotlonol S•pport 
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTechl 
Day Care Coordinator 
Day Care Worker 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

ESOllnterpreter 
ISS Classroom Assistant 

library Assistant 
lunchroom Monitor 
School Bookkeeper 

School level Clerk 
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential) 
Other Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAl OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 
Teacher - Title I 
Teacher - Bask 
Teacher - ESE 
Teacher - 12 Month 
Teacher - Hourly (7.S hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title II 
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month 
Instructional Coach (OcMs not Include polftlons funct.d tt Dmrkt tewl thr~1h Tk&ell 

Staffing Specialist 

Ed•cotlonol S•pport 
Classroom Assistant · Title I 
Classroom Assistant 'Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 
Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAl REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

Revenues. 

FY 2014-2015 
Projected 

Ejnal Conference 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
4.00 

5 2.43 

20.37 
5.00 

2.00 

79.80 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.50 

2.00 

6.50 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

2.00 

1.00 
2.00 

14.00 

104.30 

2.09 

0.4S 

2.54 

2.00 

6.00 

8.00 

10.54 

114.84 

FY 2015-2016 
Projected 

Fjnal Conference 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
4 .00 

59.4 0 

13.60 
s.oo 

2.00 

80.00 

1.00 
2.00 

1.00 
0.45 

2.00 

6 .45 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

2.00 

1.00 
2.00 

14 .00 

104.45 

2.90 

0.50 
0 .45 

3.85 

1.80 

7.00 

8.80 

12.65 

117.10 

? 

Increase 

lll.cmml 

6 .97 
(6.77) 

0 .20 

1.00 

(1.05) 

(0.05) 

0.15 

0.81 

0.50 

1.31 

(0.20) 

1.00 

0.80 

2.11 

2.26 
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