ENROLLMENT

		5517 8874	Unweighted FTE	
		2014-2015	2015-2016	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	390.00	413.00	23.00
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	435.00	433.00	(2.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	318.00	301.00	(17.00)
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	42.00	40.00	(2.00)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	63.00	53.00	(10.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	60.00	37.00	(23.00)
130	ESOL/Intensive English		-	
254	ESE Support Level IV	1.00	1.00	
255	ESE Support Level V		¥3	
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	51.00	49.00	(2.00)
		1,360.00	1,327.00	(33.00)
			Waighted FTF	
		2011 2017	Weighted FTE	
		2014-2015	2015-2016	 ■ NEP 2007 EN 2002 OF
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	439.14	460.50	21.36
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	435.00	433.00	(2.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	319.27	302.51	(16.76)
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	47.29	44.60	(2.69)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	63.00	53.00	(10.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	60.24	37.19	(23.05)
130	ESOL/Intensive English	<u> </u>	•	-
254	ESE Support Level IV	3.55	3.61	0.06
255	ESE Support Level V	<u> </u>	•	=
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	51.20	49.25	(1.95)
		1,418.69	1,383.66	(35.03)

Michael & Martella
Principal Signature

7-15-15

REVENUE PROJECTION
Includes only revenue as listed.
State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2014-2015 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2015-2016 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)
chool Discretionary Allocations:			
Position Allocation	\$ 4,841,265	\$ 5,467,680	\$ 626,415
upplement Allocation	186,985	191,951	4,966
Overhead Allocation	528,181	554,367	26,186
lealth Services Allocation	12,000	12,000	
custodial Services Allocation Subtotal - School Allocation	288,339 5,856,770	297,785 6,523,783	9,446
701 047-72 20 N/45 EX			
ther State Revenue Allocations: lass Size Reduction (CSR) - (Project 4125)	1,325,345	913,920	(411,425
SR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)	74,900	33,795	(41,105
SR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)	133,000	120,960	(12,040
lorida Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	22,550	21,250	(1,300
nstructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	5,532	5,159	(373
nstructional Materials - Wiedla - (Project 3109)	1,518	1,409	(109
structional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	30,883	28,897	(1,98
ottery - Discretionary - (Project 3101)	30,883	20,037	(1,50)
ottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 6002)			
ottery - School Recognition - (Project 6160)			
eading Instruction - (Project 6123)	37,450		(37,450
AI - ESOL - (Project 4110)	37,430		137,430
Al - In-School Suspension Program - (Project 4162)	32,700	33,800	1,100
Al - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	235,900	210,440	(25,460
Vorkforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)	200,500	210,440	125,400
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	1,899,778	1,369,630	(530,14
ocal Revenue Allocations:			
dvanced International Certificate of Education (AICE) - (Project 9004)	-		
ICE Set-Aside - (Project 1004)	-		
NICE Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	2.50		
dvanced Placement (AP) - (Project 2154)	5,038	4,321	(71
P Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)	1,459	2,483	1,02
P Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)	12,950	9,747	(3,20
nternational Baccalaureate (IB) - (Project 7055)	1-0		
B - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)			
B Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)	(-0)		
BD Initiative - (Project 6075)	(=2)		
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)	48,600	54,000	5,400
chool Maintenance - (Project 2909)	46,316	49,404	3,08
ichool Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	15,439	12,351	(3,088
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	129,802	132,306	2,504
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:			
tinerant Adaptive P.E (Project 2017)	6,394	3,766	(2,628
tinerant Autistic Program - (Project 2018)	7,317	5,022	(2,295
tinerant Hearing Impaired - (Project 2008)	4,973	4,012	(96:
tinerant Homebound - (Project 2023)	4,689	3,766	(92
tinerant Occupational/Physical Therapist - (Project 2019)	27,741	20,633	(7,10
tinerant Social Workers - (Project 4021)	5,150	4,148	(1,00
tinerant Staffing Specialists - (Project 5012)	14,990	11,290	(3,70
tinerant Visually Impaired - (Project 2004)	6,145	3,411	(2,73
ichool Psychologists - (Project 2027)	31,471	28,520	(2,95
Medicaid - Nurses Contract - (Project 1084)	19,706	19,814	10
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	8,903	8,824	(7
Safe Schools - School Resource Officers - (Project 3107)		-	
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	137,479	113,206	(24,27
ee Based - Child Care - (Project Various)	2.8		
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 8,023,829	\$ 8,138,925	\$ 115,09
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
Federal Entitlements	¢ 222.722	ć 200.111	ė c
Fitle I - School Allocation - (Project 6401)	\$ 236,786	\$ 298,441	\$ 61,65 37,55
Fitle II - Part A - (Project 6405)	241,485	37,550 283,420	41,93
DEA Supplement (Project 6475) Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 478,271	\$ 619,411	\$ 141,14
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 8,502,100	\$ 8,758,336	\$ 256,23
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	WE SHOW	0,7.20,250	250,25
	THONS	(22.00)	
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA		(33.00)	
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 			
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 			
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Chapges in Location of ESE Units. 			
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 			
 Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Chapges in Location of ESE Units. 		7-15-15	

APPROPRIATIONS

-	Includes Only	Estimated F	Revenues	Listed On	School's	Revenue I	Projection :	Sheet

Object Group <u>Number</u>	Object Group Name	FY 2014-2015 Final Conference Appropriation		FY 2015-2016 Final Conference Appropriation		Increase/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits					
	Administrative/Managerial	\$ 346,800	\$	345,100	\$	(1,700)
	Instructional	6,346,974		6,514,421		167,447
	Non-Instructional	 739,288		784,198		44,910
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits	7,433,062		7,643,719		210,657
300	Purchased Services	416,200		392,354		(23,846)
400	Energy Services	319,881		348,562		28,681
500	Materials & Supplies	103,240		196,045		92,805
600	Capital Outlay	10,047		5,984		(4,063)
700	Other Expenses	78,100		78,280		180
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	 170,870	_	93,392	_	(77,478)
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$ 8,531,400	\$	8,758,336	\$	226,936

OTHER INFORMATION

	Available Balance March 31, 2014		Available Balance March 31, 2015		Increase/(Decrease)	
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	81,243	\$	87,907	\$	6,664
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	13,399	\$	11,073	\$	(2,326)

Michael J Mortello
Principal Signature

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2014.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

PROJECTED STAFFING Includes Only Staffing From Estimated <u>New</u> Revenues.

	FY 2014-2015 Projected Final Conference	FY 2015-2016 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative			
Principal	1.00	1.00	(4)
Assistant Principal I and K-12	1.00 1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal II and K-12 Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other			
Administrative - Other	Y#0	12	141
Athletic Director	1.00	1.00	
	4.00	4.00	142
nstructional			
Teacher - Basic	52.43	59.40	6.9
Teacher - Class Size Reduction Teacher - ESE	20.37	13.60	(6.7
Teacher - ESE Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	5.00	5.00	
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	2.00	2.00	
Teacher - Vocational	2.00	2.00	-
Staffing Specialist	120	270	(5) (2)
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)			
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)		-	-
Teacher - Other	-	(5)	
4-5-4-4-1	79.80	80.00	0.2
nstructional Support			
Band Director	1.00	1.00	141
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	2.00	1.0
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	1.00	1.00	
Instructional Coach	1.50	0.45	(1.0
Media Specialist		(5)	-
Other Support - Instructional	2.00	2.00 6.45	(0.0
T	·		
ducational Support Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	4.00	4.00	
Day Care Coordinator	3		
Day Care Worker	140	140	
ESE Classroom Assistant	±8		
ESE Interpreter	*	(** /	
ESE Job Coach	(*)	(*)	~
ESOL Interpreter		186	
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Lunchroom Monitor	2.00	2.00	170
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	-
School Level Clerk	2.00	2.00	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	2.00	2.00	•
Other Support - Non-Instructional	14.00	14.00	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	104.30	104.45	0.1
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
nstructional			
Teacher - Title I	2.09	2.90	0.8
Teacher - Basic	997	•	
Teacher - ESE	(6)	:=::	67
Teacher - 12 Month		•	
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)		•	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	1 2 5	0.50	
Instructional Coach (Does not include positions funded at District level through Title I)	0.45	0.50	0.5
Staffing Specialist	0.45 2.54	0.45 3.85	1.3
W. W. 178			
ducational Support Classroom Assistant - Title I	2.00	1.80	(0.2
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	1949	14	
ESE Classroom Assistant	6.00	7.00	1.
ESE Interpreter			-
ESE Job Coach	- 2	(4)	
Parent Educator	8.00	8.80	0,
	2000 61 40 40 40	Section of the sectio	5
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	10.54	12.65	2.:
m 1 1 m + 11 combined staff	114.84	117.10	2.3
T'AABANY VIIIANIANA		1-15-15	